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County/ Program Coordinator Address Contact 
Allegany County Circuit Court 
Problem Solving Court 

James “Pete” Washington 
Coordinator 

Allegany County Circuit Court  
30 Washington Street 
Cumberland, Maryland 21502 

Ph:  (240) 362-6652 
Fax: (301) 777‐2055 
James.Washington@mdcourts.gov 
 Anne Arundel County Circuit 

Adult Drug Court Program 
Paula Fish 
Coordinator 

Circuit Court for Anne Arundel County 
8 Church Circle 
Annapolis, Maryland 21404 

Ph: (410) 222‐1184 
Fax: (410) 222‐1945 
Paula.Fish@mdcourts.gov 

Anne Arundel County District 
Adult /DUI Drug Court Program 

Janet Ward 
Coordinator 

Anne Arundel County District Court  
251 Rowe Boulevard 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 

Ph: (410) 260‐3744 
Fax: (410) 260‐1875 
janet.ward@mdcourts.gov 

Anne Arundel County District 
Veterans Treatment Court 

Valeree Tolios 
Coordinator 

United Way of Central Maryland 
1800 Washington Blvd, Suite 340 
Glen Burnie, Maryland 21230 

Ph: (410) 895-1495 
valeree.tolios@uwcm.org 

Baltimore City Circuit Court 
Adult Drug Treatment Court Program 

Miesha Rice 
Coordinator 

Circuit Court for Baltimore City  
Mitchell Courthouse, Room 131 
100 North Calvert Street 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

Ph: (410) 361‐9467 
Fax: (410) 361‐9468 
Miesha.Rice@mdcourts.gov 
 

Baltimore City Circuit Family 
Recovery Court Program 

David Sifford 
Coordinator 
Jocelyn Gainers, Ex. Dir. 

The Family Recovery Program, Inc.  
239 North Gay Street, Suite 300 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

Ph: (410) 605-0492 
Or  (443) 835-8792 
Fax: (410) 605.0496 
dsifford@frp‐inc.org 
jgainers@frp‐inc.org 

Baltimore City Circuit 
Mental Health Court Program 

Tangier Hollis 
Coordinator 

Circuit Court for Baltimore City  
Mitchell Courthouse 
100 North Calvert Street 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

Ph: (410) 396-1068 
Fax: (410) 361-9468 
Tangier.Hollis@mdcourts.gov  

Baltimore City District Court 
Adult Drug Court Program 

Leslie Shell 
Coordinator 

District Court 
5800 Wabash Ave 
Baltimore, Maryland 21215 

Ph: (410) 878‐8693  
Fax: (410)878‐8694  
Leslie.Shell@mdcourts.govov

 Baltimore City 
Mental Health Court Program 

Ann Glodek 
Coordinator 

District Court 
700 East Patapsco Avenue 
Baltimore, Maryland 21225 

Ph: (410) 878‐8303 
Ann.Glodek@mdcourts.gov 

Baltimore City District Court 
Veterans Treatment Court 

Jamie Meyers 
Coordinator 

District Court 
1400 East North Ave.  
Baltimore, Maryland 21213 

Ph: (410) 895.1580 
jamie.meyers@uwcm.org 
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County/Program Coordinator Address Contact 
Baltimore County Circuit 
Juvenile Drug Court Program 

Angela R. Shroyer 
Coordinator 

Circuit Court for Baltimore County  
401 Bosley Avenue, Room 405 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Ph: (410) 887‐2199 
Fax: (410) 887‐2747 

  Angela.Shroyer@mdcourts.gov 
 

Baltimore County 
Family Recovery Support Program 

  Angela R. Shroyer 
Coordinator 

Circuit Court for Baltimore County 
401 Bosley Avenue, Room 405 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Ph: (410) 887‐2199 
Fax: (410) 887-2747 
Angela.Shroyer@mdcourts.gov 

Calvert County Circuit 
Adult Drug Court Program Tina 

Blackistone 

 

Circuit Court for Calvert County  
175 Main Street 
Prince Frederick, Maryland 20678 

Ph: (410) 535‐1600 ext. 8821 
Tina.Blackistone@calvertcountymd.gov 
 

Caroline County Circuit 
Adult Drug Court Program 

 
John Darling 
Coordinator 

Caroline County Circuit Court  
109 Market Street, Room 200 
Denton, Maryland 21629 

Ph: (410) 479‐4134 
Fax: (410) 479‐4063 
John.Darling@mdcourts.gov 

Carroll County Circuit 
Adult Drug Court Program 

Dena Black 
Coordinator 

Carroll County Circuit Court  
55 North Court Street  
Westminster, Maryland 21157 

Ph: (410) 386‐2851 
Fax: (410) 386‐2596 
Dena.Black@mdcourts.gov 
 

Cecil County Circuit 
Adult Drug Court Program 

Sheri Lazarus 
Coordinator 

Cecil County Circuit Court   
129 East Main Street, Room 308 
Elkton, Maryland 21921 

Ph: (410) 996‐3018 
Fax: (888) 317‐7813 
Sheri.lazarus@mdcourts.gov 

Charles County Circuit 
Family Recovery Court Program 

Amanda 
Yowell 

 

Charles County Circuit Court  
200 Charles Street 
La Plata, Maryland 20646 

Ph: (301) 932‐3426 
Fax: (301) 932‐3361 
amanda.yowell@mdcourts.gov 

 Dorchester County Truancy 
Reduction Court   Kendall Timmons 

Coordinator 

First Judicial Circuit of Maryland 
P.O. Box 806 
101 North Division Street  
Salisbury, Maryland 21801 

Ph: (410) 548-7107 
Fax: (410) 334-3177 
Kendall.timmons@mdcourts.gov 

Dorchester County District 
Adult Drug Court Program 

Latasha Nichols 
Coordinator 

Dorchester County District Court  
310 Gay Street 
Cambridge, Maryland 21613 

Ph: (410) 901 1427 
Fax: (410) 901.4983 
Latasha.nichols@mdcourts.gov 

Dorchester County District 
Regional Veterans Court  

Latasha Nichols 
Coordinator 

Dorchester County District Court 
310 Gay Street 
Cambridge, Maryland 21613 

Ph: (410) 901-1427 
Fax: (410) 901-4983 
Latasha.nichols@mdcourts.gov 

Frederick County Circuit 
Adult Drug Court Program 

Paul Wolford 
Coordinator 

Frederick County Circuit Court  
100 West Patrick Street Room 1216 
Frederick, Maryland 21701 

Ph: (301) 600‐2978 
Fax: (301) 600‐2226 

  Paul.Wolford@mdcourts.gov 
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County/Program Coordinator Address Contact 
Frederick County District 
Mental Health Court Program 

Jebadiah Kimble 

Coordinator 

Potomac Case Management Services 
22 South Market Street  
Frederick, Maryland 21701 

Ph: (301) 302-9552 
Fax: (240) 578-4885 
 Jkimble@pcmsinc.org 

 
  

Harford County Truancy Court 
Program 

 
Kelli Nelson 
Coordinator 

Harford County Public School System 102 
South Hickory Avenue 
Bel Air, Maryland 21014 

Ph: (443)615-0034 
Kelli.nelson@hcps.org 

 
Harford County Circuit 
Family Recovery Court Program 

Shaelun Jackson 
Coordinator 

Harford County Circuit Court 
Office of Drug Control Policy 
125 North Main Street 
Bel Air, Maryland 21014 

Ph: (410) 638‐3381 ext. 3381 
Fax: (410) 803‐0433 
sjackson@harfordcountymd.gov 

 
Harford County Circuit 
Adult Recovery Program 

Shaelun Jackson 
Coordinator 

Harford County Circuit Court 
Office of Drug Control Policy 
125 North Main Street 
Bel Air, Maryland 21014 

Ph: (410) 638‐3333 
Fax: (410) 803‐0433 
sjackson@harfordcountymd.gov 

 
Harford County District Adult 
Opioid Recovery & Mental Health 
Diversion Programs 

 
Brittani Ayers 
Coordinator 

Harford Community Action Agency Inc. 
1010 Gateway Road 
Edgewood, Maryland 21040 

Ph: (443) 402-0326 ext. 222 
Fax: (410) 803‐0433 

  bayers@harfordcaa.org 

 

 

Howard County District 
Adult/Drug/DUI Court Program 

Jack Altfather 
Coordinator 

Howard County District Court      3451 
Courthouse Drive                         
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 

Ph: (410) 480‐7730 
Fax: (410) 260‐7726 
john.altfather@mdcourts.gov 

Kent County Circuit Truancy Court  Tammie Leonard 
Coordinator 

Kent County Circuit Court        103 
North Cross Street 
Chestertown, Maryland 21620 

Ph: 410‐778‐7471 
Tammie.leonard@mdcourts.gov 

Montgomery County Circuit Adult 
Drug Court Program Jenna Davis 

Coordinator 

Montgomery County Circuit Court  
50 Maryland Ave, T551 
Rockville 20850 

Ph: (240) 777-9141  
Fax: (240)773‐3913 
jdavis@mcccourt.com 

 
Montgomery County Circuit Court 
Mental Health Court Program 

 
Jenna Davis 
Coordinator 

 
Montgomery County Circuit Court  
50 Maryland Avenue,  T551 
Rockville, Maryland 20850 

 
Ph: (240) 777‐9141 
Fax: (240) 773-3913 

  jdavis@mcccourt.com 

Montgomery County District 
Mental Health Court Program 

Maxine Curtis 
Coordinator 

Montgomery County District Court        191 
East Jefferson Street Room 616 
Rockville, Maryland 20850 

Ph: (301) 563‐8890 
maxine.curtis@mdcourts.gov 
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County/Program Coordinator Address Contact 
 

Prince George’s County Circuit 
Adult Drug Court Program 

 
Christina Buck 
Coordinator 

Judiciary Administrative Services Bldg. 
14701 Governor Oden Bowie Drive 
Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772 

Ph: (301) 952‐3606 
Fax: (301) 952‐4550 
cmbuck@co.pg.md.us 

Prince George’s County Circuit 
Truancy Court 

Sally Reed 
Coordinator 

Prince George’s County Courthouse 
14735 Main Street  
Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772 

Ph: (301)780‐2052 
 Sgreed@co.pg.md.us 

 
Prince George’s County Circuit 
Back on Track Program 

Toni Perry 
Coordinator 

Prince George’s County Courthouse 
14735 Main Street Room # M3403  
Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772 

Ph: (301) 952-2704 
TMPerry@co.pg.md.us 

 
Prince George’s County Circuit 
Juvenile Drug Court Program 

Kimberly Short 
Coordinator 

Judiciary Administrative Services Bldg. 
14701 Governor Oden Bowie Drive 
Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772 

Ph:  (301) 952‐2336 
Fax:  (301) 601‐0158 
KMShort@co.pg.md.us 

 
Prince George’s County Circuit 
Veterans Court Program 

Candice Edwards      
Coordinator 

Judiciary Administrative Services Bldg. 
14701 Governor Oden Bowie Drive 
Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772 

Ph: (301) 780‐2462 
Fax: (301) 952‐5328 
cnedwards@co.pg.md.us 

 
Prince George’s County Circuit 
Re‐Entry Court Program 

Lamont Heading 
Coordinator 

Judiciary Administrative Services Bldg. 
14701 Governor Oden Bowie Drive 
Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772 

Ph: (301) 952‐3290 
Fax: (301) 627-0162 
LFHeading@co.pg.md.us 

 
Prince George’s County District 
Mental Health Court Program 

Erika DesRavines 
Coordinator 

Prince George’s County District Court 
14735 Main Street, Room 345 B  
Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772 

Ph.: (301) 298‐4101 
Fax: (301) 298‐4109 
erika.desravines@mdcourts.gov 

  Prince George’s County District   
  Adult Drug Court Program 

Erika DesRavines 
Coordinator 

Prince George’s County District Court 
14735 Main Street, Room 345 B  
Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772 

Ph.: (301) 298‐4101 
Fax: (301) 298‐4109 
erika.desravines@mdcourts.gov 

  Somerset County Circuit 
  Recovery Court Program 

 Cherie Meienschein 
 Coordinator 

Somerset County Circuit Court 
30512 Prince William Street 
Princess Anne, Maryland 21853 

Ph: (410) 621-7588 
Fax: (410) 621-7595 
Cherie.Meienschein@mdcourts.gov 
  Somerset County Truancy     

 Reduction Court   Kendall Timmons 
Coordinator 
 
 

First Judicial Circuit of Maryland 
P.O. Box 806 
101 N Division Street 
Salisbury, Maryland 21801  

 

Ph: (410) 548-7107 
Fax: (410) 334-3177 
Kendall.timmons@mdcourts.gov 
  

   St. Mary’s County Circuit Debbie Waxman 
Coordinator 

St. Mary's County Circuit Court 
41650 Courthouse Drive 

Ph: (240) 925‐3696 
Debbie.Waxman@stmarysmd.com 
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Family Recovery Court Program  Leonardtown, Maryland 20650  
St. Mary’s County Circuit 
Adult Drug Court Program 

Linda Spates 
Coordinator 

St. Mary's County Circuit Court 
41650 Courthouse Drive 
 
 

   

Ph: (301) 475‐4200 x 4162 
Fax: (301) 475‐4113 
  Linda.Spates@stmarysmd.com 
  

 
County/Program Coordinator Address Contact 
Talbot County Circuit Kelly Stacey Talbot County Circuit Court Ph: (410) 770‐6824 
Truancy Court Coordinator 11 North Washington Street Fax: (410) 770‐6802 

  Easton, Maryland 21601 kelly.reynolds@mdcourts.gov 
Talbot County Circuit Kelly Stacey Talbot County Circuit Court Ph: (410) 770‐6824 
Adult PSC Program Coordinator 11 North Washington Street Fax: (410) 770‐6802 

  Easton, Maryland 21601 kelly.reynolds@mdcourts.gov 
Washington County Jennifer Bricker Washington County Circuit Court Ph: (240) 313‐2595 
Adult Drug Court Program  Coordinator 24 Summit Avenue, Room 207 Fax: (301) 791‐0507 

  Hagerstown, Maryland 21740 jennifer.bricker@mdcourts.gov 
Wicomico County Truancy 
Reduction Court Program 

Kendall Timmons 
Coordinator 

First Judicial Circuit of Maryland 
P.O. Box 806 
101 N Division Street                        
Salisbury, Maryland 21801 

Ph: (410) 548-7107 
Fax: (410) 334-3177 
Kendall.timmons@mdcourts.gov 

Wicomico County Circuit Lindsay Tayman Circuit Court for Wicomico County Ph: (410) 334‐3193 
Adult Drug Court Program Coordinator 101 North Division Street Fax: (410) 334‐3194 

  Salisbury, Maryland 21801 lindsay.tayman@mdcourts.gov 
Worcester County Court 
Truancy Reduction Court Program 

Kendall Timmons 
Coordinator 

First Judicial Circuit of Maryland 
P.O. Box 806 
101 North Division Street 
Salisbury, Maryland 21801 

Ph: (410) 548-7107 
Fax: (410) 334-3177 
Kendall.timmons@mdcourts.gov 

Worcester County District Court  Worcester County Circuit Court Ph: (410) 632‐3130 
Adult Drug Court Program Tracy Simpson One West Market Street Fax: (410) 632.5661 

 Coordinator Courthouse, Room 220 tracy.simpson@courts.state.md.us 
  Snow Hill, Maryland 21863  

Worcester County Circuit Court  Worcester County Circuit Court Ph: (410) 632‐3130 
Adult Drug Court Program Tracy Simpson One West Market Street Fax: (410) 632.5661 

 Coordinator Courthouse, Room 220 tracy.simpson@courts.state.md.us 
  Snow Hill, Maryland 21863  
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Email Post List  
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           PSC ‐ Staff Contact Information 
 

Gray Barton, Executive Director 
Gray.Barton@mdcourts.gov 

410.260.3617 
 

Robert Pointer, Program Manager 
Robert.Pointer@mdcourts.gov 

410.260.3619 
 

Jewel Johnson, Program Manager 
Jewel.Johnson@mdcourts.gov 

410.260.3618 
 

Sabrina Papps, Program Manager 
Sabrina.Papps@mdcourts.gov 

410.260.2519 
 

 
Brenda Stansbury, Grants Program Manager  

Brenda.Stansbury@mdcourts.gov 
     410.260.3559 

General PSC Grant Administration and Financial Reporting Questions 
 

Address 
Problem‐Solving Courts  

187 Harry S. Truman Parkway 
                                                   Annapolis, Maryland 21401
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         miesha.rice@mdcourts.gov 
                       Paula.Fish@mdcourts.gov 

        Sara.snyder@mdcourts.gov 
               Sgreed@co.pg.md.us 
         sjackson@harfordcountymd.gov 
            sheri.lazarus@mdcourts.gov 
       Tammie.leonard@mdcourts.gov 

                       Tangier.Hollis@mdcourts.gov 
                           tara.guthrie@maryland.gov 

 Tina.Blackistone@calvertcountymd.gov 
TMPerry@co.pg.md.us 

        tracy.simpson@mdcourts.gov 
              valereetolios@gmail.com 
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